Seller agrees to sell and convey the Easement to Buyer, and 

Buyer agrees to purchase the Easement from Seller, on the terms and conditions hereinafter set 

forth in this Purchase Agreement. 

2. PURCHASE PRICE.  The total purchase price for the Easement shall be Fifty Five 

Thousand Dollars ($55,000) (the “Purchase Price”), payable as follows: 

(a)         Within five (5) business days after the Effective Date, Buyer shall deliver to 

Escrow Holder (as defined in Paragraph 12.1 below), the amount of Five Thousand Dollars 

($5,000) (the “Deposit”) by good check or wire transfer of immediately available funds.